
 

CITRUS COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE 2012 
 

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION DAY – January 31, 2012 
 
Orientation Meeting   Friday     December 16, 2011 12:00 pm 
Logic & Accuracy Test  Friday  January 13, 2012 8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Wednesday January 25, 2012 8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Saturday January 28, 2012 1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday January 31, 2012 9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday January 31, 2012 4:00 pm 
Canvassing Provisional Ballots Friday  February 3, 2012 9:00 am 
Canvassing Overseas Ballots  Friday  February 10, 2012 1:00 pm 
Post Election Audit          Monday February 13, 2012 8:30 am 
 

PRIMARY ELECTION DAY – August 14, 2012 
 
Logic & Accuracy Test       Friday  July 27, 2012  8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Wednesday August 8, 2012 8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees  Saturday August 11, 2012 1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday August 14, 2012  9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday August 14, 2012 3:00 pm 
Canvassing Provisional Ballots Friday  August 17, 2012 9:00 am 
Post Election Audit   Wednesday August 22, 2012 8:30 am 
 

GENERAL ELECTION DAY – November 6, 2012* 
 
Logic & Accuracy Test  Friday  October 19, 2012 8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Sunday October 28, 2012 1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday October 30, 2012 8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Wednesday October 31, 2012 8:30 am  
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Saturday November 3, 2012 9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday November 6, 2012 9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees Tuesday November 6, 2012 3:00 pm 
Canvassing Provisional Ballots Friday  November 9, 2012 9:00 am 
Canvassing Overseas Ballots  Friday  November 16, 2012 1:00 pm 
Post Election Audit   Monday November 19, 2012 8:30 am 
 
These proceedings are conducted at the Elections office located at 120 N Apopka 
Avenue, Inverness, FL, 34450 and verified by the County Canvassing Board.  These 
meetings are open to the public, the press, and representatives of political parties.  
All candidates are invited to attend.  Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable 
accommodation to participate should contact the elections office at (352) 341-6740. 
 
 
*General Election Canvassing Dates Updated – 08/11/12 


